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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/26/2013  6:24:24PM

Assembly District 68

 31,362 PUBLIC COUNTER

 123 EMERGENCY

 665 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 113 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 4,413 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  36,676 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  36,676 

 26,309 CHARLES B. RANGEL (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,454 CRAIG SCHLEY (REPUBLICAN)

 598 CHARLES B. RANGEL (WORKING FAMILIES)

 687 DEBORAH O. LIATOS (SOCIALIST WORKER)

 2 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICE B. LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON H. MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALVIS CHRISTIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRADEDA BENSIEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLIFTON ADRO HYDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK PERCELAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH HENSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NELLIE HESTER BAILEY (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  29,063 

Unrecorded  7,613 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/26/2013  6:24:24PM

Assembly District 69

 11,477 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 308 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 130 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 925 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  12,840 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  12,840 

 9,459 CHARLES B. RANGEL (DEMOCRATIC)

 711 CRAIG SCHLEY (REPUBLICAN)

 325 CHARLES B. RANGEL (WORKING FAMILIES)

 377 DEBORAH O. LIATOS (SOCIALIST WORKER)

 5 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORNELIUS COOPER (WRITE-IN)

 2 EDMUND RANDOLPH HARRISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENN GOLUB (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAIME HARBENSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 JERROLD L. NADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE E. SERRANO (WRITE-IN)

 2 PAUL RYAN (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  10,892 

Unrecorded  1,948 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/26/2013  6:24:24PM

Assembly District 70

 41,653 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1,312 EMERGENCY

 1,332 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 258 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 5,520 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  50,075 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  50,075 

 38,409 CHARLES B. RANGEL (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,854 CRAIG SCHLEY (REPUBLICAN)

 929 CHARLES B. RANGEL (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1,362 DEBORAH O. LIATOS (SOCIALIST WORKER)

 1 ADAM TYRRELL (WRITE-IN)

 2 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIANO ESPAILLET (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO VITTER (WRITE-IN)

 2 AUBREY ARCANGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN HIGGINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN LUNA (WRITE-IN)

 5 CLYDE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENISE JOHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN AUDENT (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 9 JOSE E. SERRANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM NICHOLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE MANSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEONARDO MEDINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA RENEE KYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LONDON DAIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANUEL MENDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HOGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONICA L ATUSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER ERIC EICHENBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM HODGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHOUQIAN SHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOBY TIKTINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TWANA ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 16 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM H. BUGRESS III (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  42,614 

Unrecorded  7,461 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/26/2013  6:24:24PM

Assembly District 71

 42,054 PUBLIC COUNTER

 57 EMERGENCY

 1,060 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 379 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 4,588 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  48,138 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  48,138 

 34,834 CHARLES B. RANGEL (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,676 CRAIG SCHLEY (REPUBLICAN)

 990 CHARLES B. RANGEL (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1,461 DEBORAH O. LIATOS (SOCIALIST WORKER)

 2 ADRIANNA MENA (WRITE-IN)

 5 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL PERKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS MOCETE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARNEN L. SANTOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN B. MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK L. DELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY MEEKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY RODMAN CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 JONATHAN TASINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE E SERRANO (WRITE-IN)

 4 JOSE E. SERRANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA K. STATON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MCNEIL (WRITE-IN)

 2 MIKE JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEER ASERIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSHRA COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL KIRBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAVI RAJAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 REINALDO CARDONA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT WHITEHOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 2 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM HONEY (WRITE-IN)

 14 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  40,013 

Unrecorded  8,125 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/26/2013  6:24:24PM

Assembly District 72

 36,076 PUBLIC COUNTER

 98 EMERGENCY

 545 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 316 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 3,474 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  40,509 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  40,509 

 26,923 CHARLES B. RANGEL (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,507 CRAIG SCHLEY (REPUBLICAN)

 750 CHARLES B. RANGEL (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1,049 DEBORAH O. LIATOS (SOCIALIST WORKER)

 1 ADAM SOKOL (WRITE-IN)

 2 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA LEE EDWARDS (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANTHONY E. JARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY GOLDWATER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA M. DIAMOND (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSE E. SERRANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIAN HAMBURGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD HERRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HAWK (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN BRENIZER (WRITE-IN)

 4 THOMAS A. CROSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALERIE O'HARA (WRITE-IN)

 2 YOSEF BLAU (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  31,261 

Unrecorded  9,248 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/26/2013  6:24:24PM

Total for Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District) - New York County

 162,622 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1,590 EMERGENCY

 3,910 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 1,196 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 18,920 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  188,238 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  188,238 

 135,934 CHARLES B. RANGEL (DEMOCRATIC)

 9,202 CRAIG SCHLEY (REPUBLICAN)

 3,592 CHARLES B. RANGEL (WORKING FAMILIES)

 4,936 DEBORAH O. LIATOS (SOCIALIST WORKER)

 1 ADAM SOKOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM TYRRELL (WRITE-IN)

 2 ADRIANNA MENA (WRITE-IN)

 16 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIANO ESPAILLET (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICE B. LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON H. MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALVIS CHRISTIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA LEE EDWARDS (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANTHONY E. JARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO VITTER (WRITE-IN)

 2 AUBREY ARCANGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY GOLDWATER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL PERKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRADEDA BENSIEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN HIGGINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN LUNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS MOCETE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARNEN L. SANTOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN B. MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA M. DIAMOND (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLIFTON ADRO HYDE (WRITE-IN)

 5 CLYDE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORNELIUS COOPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENISE JOHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 2 EDMUND RANDOLPH HARRISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK L. DELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENN GOLUB (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY MEEKS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/26/2013  6:24:24PM

Total for Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District) - New York County

 1 HILLARY RODMAN CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK PERCELAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAIME HARBENSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 JERROLD L. NADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN AUDENT (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JONATHAN TASINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE E SERRANO (WRITE-IN)

 16 JOSE E. SERRANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH HENSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA K. STATON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIAN HAMBURGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM NICHOLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE MANSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEONARDO MEDINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA RENEE KYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LONDON DAIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANUEL MENDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HOGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MCNEIL (WRITE-IN)

 2 MIKE JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONICA L ATUSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEER ASERIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NELLIE HESTER BAILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSHRA COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL KIRBY (WRITE-IN)

 2 PAUL RYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER ERIC EICHENBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAVI RAJAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 REINALDO CARDONA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD HERRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HAWK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT WHITEHOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 2 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN BRENIZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM HODGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHOUQIAN SHI (WRITE-IN)

 4 THOMAS A. CROSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM HONEY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/26/2013  6:24:24PM

Total for Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District) - New York County

 1 TOBY TIKTINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TWANA ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 47 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALERIE O'HARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM H. BUGRESS III (WRITE-IN)

 2 YOSEF BLAU (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  153,843 

Unrecorded  34,395 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing Board

Date

Canvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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